CIN NO.: L24232CH2012PLC034188



Phone: 0172-5070373 Mobile: 93166-08777 E-Mail: info@ccichd.com

Website: www.chdchemicals.com

CHD CHEMICALS LIMITED

Deals in : Dyes & Chemicals for Textile Industries

Regd. Office: SCF 214, Motor Market, Manimajra, Chandigarh-160101 Corp. Office: Plot No. 331, Industrial Area, Phase-II, Panchkula-134113

22-10-2020

To Listing department BSE LIMITED P.J. Towers, Dalal street Fort, Mumbai 400001

Scrip Code: 539800

Subject: Compliance of Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam

Kindly find the enclosed certificate under Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 30th September, 2020 issued by Neeraj Jindal & Associates, Company Secretary.

This is for your kind Information and record please.

Thanking You

For CHD CHEMICALS LIMITED

Harsimran jit kaur Company Secretary

Flatiman /1

NEERAJ JINDAL & ASSOCIATES.

COMPANY SECRETARIES # 777, FIRST FLOOR SECTOR 43 – A, CHANDIGARH, 160035, 9855030581, 0172-4024438, E-Mail: neeraj @njassociates.in

Certificate under Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

For the half year ended 30th September, 2020

We have examined all share transfer deeds, Memorandum of Transfers, Registers, files and other Documents relating to M/s CHD CHEMICALS LIMITED maintained by M/s Cameo Corporate Services Limited pertaining to transfer of the equity shares of the company for the purpose of issuing a certificate as per the Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and we hereby certify that during the half year ended 30th September, 2020 the Company has issued all certificates within the period stipulated in the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 from the date of lodgment for transfers, sub division, consolidation, renewal or exchange of certificates, etc.

Date: 21.10.2020 Place : Chandigarh

For Neeraj Jindal & Associates Companies Secretaries

> (Neeraj Vindal) C.P.No 9056

UDIN: F008270B001015155